
      
ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 

(ACADEMIC SECTION) 
Ansari Nagar, New Delhi–110 029 

 
F. No.01/2022-Acad-I.  Dated the: Wednesday, January 05, 2022 
                                                                              
  

                              CORRIGENDUM 

Subject:  Amendment of Recruitment for the post of Junior Resident (Non-Acad.) January,2022 
Session from 01.01.2022 to 30.06.2022 at AIIMS, New Delhi. 

           ********* 

In continuation of this Office Memorandum of even number dated 27.12.2021, the eligibility criteria 
from which is to be made, for candidate may be read as under:-   

As given in Advertisement for Junior Resident 
(Non-Acad.) January,2022 session on  dated 
27.12.2021  

To be amended/updated 

A. THE ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA 
1) The Candidates should have passed 

MBBS/BDS (including completion of 
Internship) or equivalent degree 
recognized by MCI/DCI. 

2) Only those candidates who have 
passed MBBS/MDS (including 
Internship) not earlier than three (3) 
years before the start date of Junior 
Residency (Non-Academic) i.e. 
30.06.2022 will be considered.  It 
implies that those who have completed 
MBBS/BDS of equivalent course 
(including completion of residency) 
on or between 01.01.2019 to 
31.12.2021 only will be considered. 

A. THE ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA 
1) The Candidates should have passed 

MBBS/BDS (including completion 
of Internship) or equivalent degree 
recognized by MCI/DCI. 

2) Only those candidates who have 
passed MBBS/MDS (including 
Internship) not earlier than three (3) 
years before the start date of Junior 
Residency (Non-Academic) i.e. 
30.06.2022 will be considered.  It 
implies that those who have 
completed MBBS/BDS of 
equivalent course (including 
completion of residency) on or 
between 01.01.2019 to 31.01.2022 
only will be considered. 

 

The other term & condition will remain the same.  

   

          Registrar 


